

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2362-2363/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2018 in WP No. 2692/2000 14-01-2019 in RPST No. 35468/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

NIRUPAMA ASHOK MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13916/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14021/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14016/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Sandip Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sheetal Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.02.2019.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER